exchange sensitivity, monthly stress testing on the currency position held with an
assumption of ±3% exchange rate fluctuations; and reporting to the Risk
Management Committee quarterly.

G. Equity securities risk management

(A) The Company’s equity securities market risk comprises the risk of individual
equity security coming from the security’s market price changes and the general
market risk coming from overall equity securities market price changes.

(B) For equity securities risk management, the Company has set trading strategies for
three categories of positions: (a) positions held for selling and earning capital gain
in short-term; (b) positions held for earning dividends; and (c) positions held for
earning capital gains reflecting stock price for good prospect industry or long-term
good profitability, and set annual loss limits to the tolerable scopes.

(C) Related control measures include: daily market price valuation to control loss
limits, monthly stress-testing calculating probable amount of loss on investment
portfolio held by the Company on the assumption that overall market price
decrease by 15%, and reporting to the Risk Management Committee quarterly.

138 MEGA BILLS FINANCE CO., LTD.

H. Sensitivity Analysis
 December 31, 2013

 Risks   Extent of Variation
Effect on

Profit or Loss
Effect on

 Equity
Foreign
exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to
EUR and to each of other currencies
appreciated by 3%. ($ 372) $ -

Foreign
exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to
EUR and to each of other currencies
depreciated by 3%  372  -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 25BPS ( 33,372) ( 492,954 )
Interest rate risk Major decline in interest rates 25BPS  33,408  498,608
Equity securities
risk

TAIEX declined by 2%.
 - ( 46,873 )

Equity securities
risk

TAIEX increased by 2%
 -  46,873

 December 31, 2012

 Risks   Extent of Variation
Effect on

Profit or Loss
Effect on

 Equity
Foreign
exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to
EUR and to each of other currencies
appreciated by 3%. ($ 344) $ -

Foreign
exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to
EUR and to each of other currencies
depreciated by 3%  344  -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 25BPS ( 62,237) ( 544,966 )
Interest rate risk Major decline in interest rates 25BPS  62,688  552,556
Equity securities
risk

TAIEX declined by 2%.
( 65) ( 36,486 )

Equity securities
risk

TAIEX increased by 2%
 65  36,486

 January 1, 2012

 Risks   Extent of Variation
Effect on

Profit or Loss
Effect on

 Equity
Foreign
exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to
EUR and to each of other currencies
appreciated by 3%. ($ 163) $ -

Foreign
exchange risk

Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to
EUR and to each of other currencies
depreciated by 3%  163  -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 25BPS ( 57,453) ( 466,883 )
Interest rate risk Major decline in interest rates 25BPS  57,505  473,557
Equity securities
risk

TAIEX declined by 2%.
( 472) ( 27,571 )

Equity securities
risk

TAIEX increased by 2%
 472  27,571

MEGA BILLS FINANCE CO., LTD. 139

I. Additional information disclosed in accordance to the “Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Publicly Held Bills
Finance Companies”

(A) The information of interest rate sensitivity

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities

December 31, 2013
Unit: In thousands of NT Dollars, %

Items 1-90 days  91-180 days  181 days to 1 year Over 1 year Total
Interest rate sensitive assets   127,677,266 8,443,953 9,773,875 68,557,322 214,452,416
Interest rate sensitive liabilities  183,399,596 1,491,344 237,694 - 185,128,634